# 502253860 03/05/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address of Assignee

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Neuron Systems, Inc.	05/11/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Neuron Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	15 New England Executive Park	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13175218

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6175422241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 542-6000

Email: jfoley@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Ivor R. Elrifi, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 2: Mintz Levin P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28700-501C01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Loebach

Total Attachments: 1

source=28700-501C01US Change of Address#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 131

PATENT REEL: 029926 FRAME: 0355 Change of Address of Assignee, Neuron Systems, Inc.:

Neuron Systems, Inc. 15 New England Executive Park Burlington, MA 01803

> PATENT REEL: 029926 FRAME: 0356

**RECORDED: 03/05/2013**